2024 Insurance F

air Conduct Act Notices

Insurance Company

Complainant/Insured - Individuals

Complainant/ Insured - Bus

ess Complainant Attorney

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1) and (8) (a); WAC

0001.25 1/2/2025 12/27/2024 Allstate Indemnity Company Sun Du Hwang Michael Charbonneau Underinsured Motorist 284-30-330 (2) through (4) and (13), 284-30-|
360 (3)
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
lan M. Leif H; I - ; 284-30-330(2), (3), (6), (13), (16), 284~
0002.25 1/2/2025 12/30/2024 Encompass Indemnity Company Kathleen Fraley an eter omeowners nsurance (@ (2), (31, (6), (13), (16),
Gordon Thomas Honeywell LLP Property 30-350 (1), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1) and
(3)
000325  |1/2/2025 12/30/2024 AAA Washi Sound Medical Supplies LLC PR R, s c ial Liabil :gég.giz (jz);(aaé ;2?%%2;;5 f/?/L(ZZSA
o ashington ound Medical Supplies Morton McGoldrick, PLLC ommercial Liability .30.040, 48.30.090, 48.30.210; -
30-330, 284-30-350
48.30.010 (1, d (7),48.30.015 (1) (4 d
0004.25 1/2/2025 12/30/2024 Garrison Property and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. |William A. Gieri P ) (a); WA(C]ZZ: 3(0 ]3'30 (1) () ((6]] 27:' and
) Insurance Company ("Garrison") ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC roperty (13]a ’ - (0) /), an
F—— 48.30.05, 48.30.015 (6) and (8) (a); WAC
0005.25 1/2/2025 12/30/2024 Charter Indemnity Company Jayde Laub RUSySEL 2 HIyLL Auto 284-30-330 (2), (4), (7), (13), and (16), 284-
30-360 (3), 284-30-370
Zach Hansen 48.30.010-48.30.015, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a)
0006.25 1/2/2025 12/30/2024 USAA Casualty Insurance Company [Edna Serrano & Shayla Serrano Wattel & York, LLC Automobile - UM through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (4)
! through (8)
Matthew B. Ed! d. 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (2 d (3
0007.25 1/2/2025 12/31/2024 Ticor Title Co. Gregory N. and Lela D. Nachatilo atthew B, tdwards Title Insurance (8); (2)and (3),
OWENS AND DAVIES 284-30-360 (1), 284-30-370
000825  |1/3/2025 No postmark noted  |AAA Washi Sound Medical Supplies LLC loshua A. Fensterbush c ial Liabil gig'gﬁ (j;(;(l :Jhsr:igshs(;];;t: SL(SZSA
¥ 0 postmark note ashington ound Medical Supplies Morton McGoldrick, PLLC ommercial Liability .30.040, 48.30.090, 48.30.210; -
30-330, 284-30-350
[of ity A: iati Scott P. C: 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f] d 8(a));
0009.25 1/3/2025 12/31/2024 SIS E T T Korra Kairos COTL P, farness - No-Fault Medical Payments g (L5 (a-f), and 8(a));
Underwriters The Carness Law Firm WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-395
Safeco | C f Robert W. Mitchell
0010.25 1/3/2025 12/27/2024 ateco Insurance Lompany o Melinda Foster overt W. Mitche 48.30.015 (8)(a)
America Robert Mitchell Attorney at Law
P Ivania M. factt 3 Amrit, Inc., dba Spring Glen Day C Robert D. Boh 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f] d 8(a));
0011.25 1/3/2025 12/30/2024 ennsylvania Manutacturers mrit, Inc., dba Spring Glen Day Lare |Robert b. Bohm Commercial Insurance Property g (L5 (a-f), and 8(a));
Association Insurance Company Center Robert D. Bohm, PLLC WAC 284-30-330
EricS. Ch
0012.25 1/3/2025 12/31/2024 Farmers Property and Cas. Ins. Co. |Bok Nam Choi; Donsil Choi rics. Lhavez Homeowners' 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Axion Law Group
0013.25 1/6/2025 12/31/2024 Virginia Surety Company Inc. Winston Matthews Trevor Matthews, PLMS PLLC Consumer 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
0014.25 1/6/2025 12/30/2024 Virginia Surety Company Inc. Winston Matthews Trevor Matthews, PLMS PLLC Consumer 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
S| F F L
001525  [1/6/2025 1/2/2025 USAA Casualt Insurance Company  |Christopher Chamberlin prencer Treeman, freeman taw Auto 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
irm, Inc.
0016.25 1/6/2025 1/3/2025 Travelers Insurance Ashley Nicole Wilson Kelly A. Elford, Phillips Law Firm Auto 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
American Family Insurance - Bryan N N Daniel J. Neal, Esq., Fielding Law N N
0017.25 1/6/2025 1/3/2025 Elitz and Marshall Westbrook Dennis Garrison Group Uninsured Motorist Coverage |48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
001825  |1/6/2025 1/2/2025 Travelers Personal Insurance Assi William A. Gieri Propert (Rlc)V(\;)4?é)s((]gOv(\/lllgz]ss(jgzvisc;\?:ico;sju
- Company ssignor CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC roperty g g
30-360
Si hC.C Gordon Tild
0019.25  [1/6/2025 1/3/2025 RSUI Comwell, Inc. usannan & Bart, mordon Tiiden D&O 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Thomas & Cordell LLP
Si hC.C Gordon Tild
0020.25  [1/6/2025 1/3/2025 RSUI KTC, LLC usannan & arr, sordon Tiden D&O 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Thomas & Cordell LLP
T I Pi @ I Kurt Strovink, J.D. @ il f but
0021.25 1/6/2025 1/2/2025 s Aoty Justin and Julie Henning Henning Richland, LLC urt strovink, Property & Casualty 48.30.015 -AME as a service of process, bu
Company of America, Acrisure LLC Strovink Law cites RCW 48.30.015, so logging it
here for good measure
, Ray C. Brooks, Brooks Law Firm, , 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), WAC 284-
0022.25 1/7/2025 1/2/2025 State Farm J. Levine Inc.. P.C Motor Vehicle 30-330, WAC 284-3-360, WAC 284-30-370,
T WAC 284-30-380
Client: Paula Brooks-Callandret Gavin L. Davi 48.30.015 (8, ; WAC 284-30-330 (19), 284
0023.25 1/9/2025 1/6/2025 State Farm \ent: Paula Brooks-taflandre avin & bavis property () 2); (19),
Insured: Richard Westwood Roth Davis 30-391 (2), (4), and (5)
Sed, ick Claims M. t Rod K. Nel
0024.25 1/10/2025 1/7/2025 cdgewick Llaims Managemen Richard D. Pothier odney £ Relson Medical Payments 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Services, Inc. Abeyta Nelson Injury Law
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
Kent Neil Doll WAC 284-30-330(4), 284-30-330(6), 284-30-
0025.25 1/10/2025 1/6/2025 USAA Kyle Peterson ent Nell Dol Automobile UM (4), (6),
The KND Law Firm 330(7), 284-30-370, 284-30-330(3), 284-30-
360(3)
. Wa He Lut Indian School and its agents Gabriel S. Galanda 48.30.015 (8) (a), 48.01.030,; WAC284-30-
0026.25 1/3/2025 12/30/2024 Insurer Not Specified

and/or employees ("School Insureds")

Galanda Broadman

360 (3), 284-30-370
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2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Insurance Company

State Farm Fire and Casualty

Complainant/Insured - Ind

Lindee L. Tollefsen and Stephen N.

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

Thomas Lether

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC

NOTE: Being held by OS Staff as

0027.25 1/10/2025 1/7/2025 @mrEny rollefsen Lether Law Group Home 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a) \F came with a check until the law
firm lets us know what they'd
like us to do with it.

48.01.030, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f)

0028.25 1/13/2025 1/8/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Aarond and Jennifer Nonnenmacher JosephVScuder\,v Home insurance and (8) (a) through (b); WAC 284-30-330,

Company Scuderi Law Offices, P.S. 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-
30-380
19.86 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
Ryan Best (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
0029.25 1/13/2025 1/8/2025 Homesite Insurance Sean and Jolene Pound BZst e FIUE Property 330, (1) through (4), (7), and (14), 284-30-
g 350, 284-30-360 (3) through (4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
Myla Jones, Wesley Straub, and Harold D. Carr . . 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f)
0030.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 USAA - ) Uninsured Motorist (UM) and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (6), (7), and
William Jones, all minors Harold D. Carr, P.S. (13)
Affordable Restoration LLC Charles P P 48.30.015 (1), (5. th h (f) d (8
0031.25 1/13/2025 1/9/2025 State Farm ikl e e ey aries & Fearson Property (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
Brian Stephanson Property Claims Attorneys, LLC (a); WAC 284-30-330
Tokio Marine HCC d/b/a Houst: Dubs H: hli Empl t practices liabili
0032.25 1/13/2025 1/6/2025 okio Marine /b/a Houston Awashington, LLC ubs Rerschilp ) mployment practices liability |, 55 515 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Casualty Company Dunlap, Bennett, & Ludwig insurance
Tokio Marine HCC d/b/a Houst: Dubs Hi hli Empl t practices liabili
0033.25 1/13/2025 1/6/2025 okio Marine Vit ey Apizza, LLC 1os Herschiip ) mployment practices liability |, 55 515 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Casualty Company Dunlap, Bennett, & Ludwig insurance
Allstate Vehicl d P Marshall C
0034.25 1/13/2025 1/6/2025 state Vehicle and Property Lyra Spencer arsnafitasey Casualty 48.30.015 (1), (5) () through (f), and (8) (a)
Insurance Company Sweetser Law Office
D: Il M. Harb 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) th h (6,
0035.25 1/13/2025 1/6/2025 Progressive Casualty Ins. Co. Armin Najafi arre ayv er Property Damage ! (1), (5) through (6),
Harber Appraisal and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-391 (4) (e)
P 1/13/2025 1/7/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. |William A. Gieri P " 48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1); WAC
- Company ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC roperty 284-30-330 (1), (4), and (6), 284-30-360 (3)
TOETAE, 1/13/2025 1/7/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. [William A. Gieri B C\ilzl.\?.z‘::&lo;;);;ﬂd((z?'(:;;.(3:).01?1((2)3254(53)0;
- Company ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC Ry T (&), 5) and (6,
48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1) and (5);
0038.25 1/13/2025 1/7/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. |William A. Gieri P WAC 284 3(0];;0 ((1]]'(4] ) d((l;n 2(84]'
- Company ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC roperty  12),{6), and {23),
30-360 (3)
Devels Si d Ind i Michael Rhod 48.30.015 (1), (5. th h (f) d (8

0039.25 1/13/2025 1/7/2025 L AR EICIE il Widdis Drywalling LLC, et. Al \chael Rhodes Commercial (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)

Company Mix Sanders Thompson (a); wac 284-30-330 and 284-30-360

48.30.015 (1), (5! th h (f) d (8
Munich Reinsurance America f/k/a Washington Schools Risk Management|Paul Rosner — (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)

0040.25 1/13/2025 1/7/2025 y Liability Insurance (a); WAC 284-30-330 (3) through (6), (13),

American Re-Insurance Company Pool Soha & Lang, P.S.

and (16), 284-30-370, 284-30-380

19.86 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),

Ryan Best (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-
0041.25 1/13/2025 1/8/2025 Homesite Insurance Sean and Jolene Pound BZst L FIE Property 330, (1) through (4), (7), and (14), 284-30-
g 350, 284-30-360 (3) through (4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
19.86.010, 19.86.170, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a)
Alice Davis; the Donald R & Alice J Kasey D. }jluebner Homeowners; first-party through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (1)
0042.25 1/13/2025 1/8/2025 USAA ) ! Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell through (7), (13), (16), and (18), 284-30-340
Davis Family Trust property
LLP (1), 284-30-360 (4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380
(3)
Zurich American Insurance 5 Thomas M Williams L FREUB(@),() (@) Erei i) e (©) )
0043.25 1/13/2025 1/9/2025 Architectural Concepts LLC Liability through (b); WAC 284-30-330 (1), (4), AND
Company Harper Hayes, PLLC
(13), 284-30-350 (1)
N - N Bradley W. Hoff .
0044.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 Starr Indemnity & Liability Company Costco Wholesale Corporation Buchalter PC General Liability 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
uchalter
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0045.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 State Farm Robert Lodwig Justin R. Boland Automobile (a); WAC 284-30-330 (3) through (6), (8),
and (12), 284-30-360, 284-30-370
Hartford C: Ity | Bradley W. Hoff
0046.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 artford Casualty Insurance Costco Wholesale Corporation radiey . Ho General Liability 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Company Buchalter PC
N N Bradley W. Hoff P
0047.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 XL Insurance America, Inc. Costco Wholesale Corporation N —— General Liability 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
uchalter
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f),
State Farm Fire and Casualty Raeanne Hutchison and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (1) through
0048.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 Tommy Cagle X Property (8), (13), and (16), 284-30-340, 284-30-350
Company Cantilever Law
(1) and (2), 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-
380 (1), (3), and (7)
Sh Callah:
0049.25 1/13/2025 1/10/2025 The Hartford Kimberly Bailey aun Laflahan UM 48.30.015 (1) and (8) (a) through (b)

GLP Personal Injury Attorneys
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Postmark Date

Insurance Company

Complainant/Insured - Individuals

2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney
Shaun Callahan

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC

0050.25 1/14/2025 1/10/2025 The Hartford Kimberly Bail uimMm 48.30.015 (1) and (8 th h (b
114/ /10/ © nartior imberly Balley GLP Personal Injury Attorneys (1) and (8) (a) through (b) likely copy of 0049.25
Pi ive Direct | Ed do Morfii Unil d Motorist/Und
0051.25 1/15/2025 1/9/2025 rogressive Direct Insurance Cristal Alvarez Paniagua wardo Mortin ninsured Motorist/Under |0 5 15 (1) (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Company Morfin Law Firm, PLLC Insured Motorist Coverage
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5; th h (f)
American Family Connect Property . . James L Pak ! (1), (5) (a) through (f),
0052.25 1/15/2025 1/13/2025 Yuriy Shtogrin Property Damage coverage [and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (3), (4), (6),
and Casualty Insurance Company Etengoff Pak Law Group
(7), and (13), and 284-30-360 (3)
Lori M Berni: (of ial G | Liability: (48.30.015 (1), (5, th h (f) d (8
0053.25 1/15/2025 1/13/2025 Liberty Mutual Wren and Willow Inc. ort M Bernis ST T L 1L (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) )
McGavick Graves, P.S. BKS593846426 (a); WAC 284-30-330 Potential copy of 0057.25
Pi ive Direct | Ed do Morfii Unil d/Under | d
0054.25 1/15/2025 1/13/2025 rogressive birect Insurance Nikki Bond wardo Mortin ninsured/Under Insured | /0 3 15 (1), (5) (a) through (), and (8) (a)
Company Morfin Law Firm, PLLC Motorist Coverage
Heather N. D ki 19.86, 48.30.015 (1), (5) th h (6, d (8
0055.25 1/15/2025 1/13/2025 Safeco Insurance Company Whitney P. True & Galen A. True ed erv erenski Auto ' (), ) e g (), E1mc ()
Cedar View Law (a); WAC 284-30-330
. ) - 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
Zurich American Insurance N Damisi Velasquez N
0056.25 1/16/2025 1/13/2025 Iziah Reedy . UIM auto insurance WAC 284-30-350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370,
Company Damisi Velasquez Attorney at Law
284-30-380
Lori M Berni: [of ial G | Liability: (48.30.015 (1), (5. th h (f) d (8
0057.25 1/16/2025 1/13/2025 Liberty Mutual Wren and Willow Inc. ort M Bernis SITEE T LI L (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) )
McGavick Graves, P.S. BKS593846426 (a); WAC 284-30-330 Potential copy of 0053.25
M t M. K: i
0058.25 1/16/2025 1/14/2025 Safeco | [ Boris Diriyenk wa\rgtared M ?Sirﬁewilt t UM 48.30.015(8)(a); WAC 284-30-350, 284-30-
¥ afeco Insurance Co. oris Diriyenko alstead Mertsching Attorneys a 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 )
Law Potential copy of 0064.25
Progressive Casualty Insurance Zebeaman Chekol
0059.25 1/16/2025 1/14/2025 Yordanos Geteneh PIP 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Company Adugna Law PLLC
Lindee L Tollef: d Stephen N Th Leth
0060.25 1/16/2025 1/13/2025 State Farm Insurance Company indee & Tolletsen and Stephen omas Lether Home 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (5 (a-f) and 8(a))
Tollefsen Lether Law Group
sentinel | I Daniel Veroff, E 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a-f); WAC 284-30-330(1-
0061.25 1/16/2025 1/13/2025 L,en,tmj nsurance Lompany, The Dog Resort LLC Ma”‘f Le”’G' 54: Business Owners 8, 12-14), 284-30-350(1), 284-30-360(1, 3,
mite eriin taw Group 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-380(1-4, 7)
M t M. K: i
0062.25 1/16/2025 1/14/2025 Safeco | [ Natalya Diriyenk wa\rgtared M tasehr'ne‘irtt t UM 48.30.015(8)(a); WAC 284-30-350, 284-30-
. afeco Insurance Co. atalya Diriyenko alstead Mertsching Attorneys a 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 )
Law Potential copy of 0066.25
State Farm Fire and Casualty . Kathryn Knudsen FE, A (E, 5(e-) el Se))
0063.25 1/16/2025 1/14/2025 Magali Jaenz N Homeowners WAC 284-30-330(3-7), 284-30-370, 284-30-
Company Ruiz & Smart LLP
380(7)
M t M. K: i
0064.25 1/16/2025 1/14/2025 Safeco | [ Boris Diriyenk wa\rgtared M ?Sirﬁewilt t UM 48.30.015(8)(a); WAC 284-30-350, 284-30-
¥ afeco Insurance Co. oris Diriyenko alstead Mertsching Attorneys a 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 )
Law Potential copy of 0058.25
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 6, and 8(a)),
D: Il M. Harb 48.22.030(2, 3), 4.56.260(1, b,
0065.25 1/16/2025 1/15/2025 GEICO advantage Insurance Co. Guanchen lJiang arre arv er Property Damage (2,3), (1)(a, b),
Harber Appraisal 48.01.030; WAC 284-30-330(2, 3, 7), 284-30-|
350(1)
M t M. K: i
0066.25 1/17/2025 1/14/2025 Safeco | C Natalya Diriyenk wa\rgtared M tasehr'ne‘irtt t UM 48.30.015(8)(a); WAC 284-30-350, 284-30-
. afeco Insurance Co atalya Diriyenko alstead Mertsching Attorneys a 360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 )
Law Potential copy of 0062.25
State F Fil d C: I Marshall C 48.30.015 (1), (5. th h (f) d (8
0067.25 1/17/2025 1/14/2025 STl TSR] Amy Hansen arsnafitasey Home Owner's (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Company Sweetser Law Office, PLLC through ©
Hartford Accident & Ind i Robert Goettel 48.30.015 (1), (5. th h (f) d (8
0068.25  [1/17/2025 1/14/2025 artford Accident & Indemnity | genaro iaz Ramos onert Boete Automobile 1), {5) (@) through {f), and ()
Company Lehmbecker Law (a); WAC 284-30-330
Robert Goettel 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0069.25 1/17/2025 1/14/2025 QBE Insurance Corporation Jesus Nimer Automobile - UM (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-370, and 284-
Lehmbecker Law
30-380
Michael J. Hines and Charles 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0070.25 1/21/2025 1/17/2025 AmTrust Insurance Company Tombari Properties LLC Hausberg Property (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
Lukins & Annis, P.S. 360, 284-30-370, and 284-30-380
| Services Office, Inc., AXA
I o Ao — 48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f) and (8) (a);
0071.25 1/21/2025 1/16/2025 nsurance Lompany Americas, - 1,0 2 Hairston anetle I, Bailey UM/UIM WAC 284-30-330 (2), (6), (7) and (8), 284-
and Indian Harbor Insurance Washington Injury Law
30-370
Company
48.01.030, 48.18.290 (1) (b),
State Farm Mutual Automobile ) ) Morgan L. Lake Automobile Insurarrce - Policy |[48.18.29148.18.300 (1) and (2), 48.30.015
0072.25 1/21/2025 No postmark noted Jessie Weiss No. 480087947, Claim No. 47- |(1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284
Insurance Company LAKE LAW, PLLC
71H3-33f 30-330(2), (2), (6), (7), and (13), 284-30-
340, 284-30-370 potential copy of 0073.25
48.01.030, 48.18.290 (1) (b),
State Farm Mutual Automobile , , Morgan L. Lake Automobile Insurarrce - Policy |[48.18.29148.18.300 (1) and (2), 48.30.015
0073.25 1/21/2025 No postmark noted Jessie Weiss No. 480087947, Claim No. 47- |(1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284

Insurance Company

LAKE LAW, PLLC

71H3-33f

30-330(2), (2), (6), (7), and (13), 284-30-

340, 284-30-370

potential copy of 0072.25

Page 3




Insurance Company

Travelers Home and Marine

Complainant/Insured - Ind

2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

William A. Gieri

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a)
through (f), and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330 (1)

0074.25 1/21/2025 1/15/2025 Al d S Bardwell Pi t
121/ 115/ Insurance Company ("Travelers”) | 7 2n¢ >€an Bardwe CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC roperty through (6), (12), and (13), 284-30-360 (3),
284-30-370
48.30.015 (1), (5. th h (f) d (8
Ohio Security Insurance Co. Liberty N N Joseph Scuderi, o (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0075.25 1/21/2025 No postmark noted Taft Plumbing & Septic, Inc. B N General Liability (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
Mutual Scuderi Law Offices, P.S.
360, 284-30-370, and 284-30-380
D, Il M. Harb 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1), (5) th h
0076.25 1/21/2025 1/15/2025 GEICO advantage Insurance Co. Anan and llyas Bzami arrel arv er Property Damage ' ! (1), (5) throug|
Harber Appraisal (6), and (8) (a); WAC 284-30-330
48.30.010 (1) and (7), 48.30.015 (1) and (8,
TS 1/22/2025 1/14/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Northwest Restoration Operating, Inc. |William A. Gieri 5 (a); WAC 2(8: :g 3(33'(1) @ d((();)anz&(‘ )
: Company ("Northwest") CAMPBELL & BISSEL, PLLC roperty g blRHEIC )
30-360 (3)
Pi ive C Ity | Zeb Chekol
0078.25 1/22/2025 1/16/2025 rogressive Casualty Insurance Yordanos Geteneh ebeaman Lheko PIP 48.30.015 (1), (5) () through (f), and (8) (a)
Company Adugna Law PLLC
Starst Specialty | Winston Matth
0079.25 1/22/2025 1/14/2025 SR ETTETIES National Auto Sales LLc inston Matthews commercial 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a)
Company PLMS PLLC
El Rumiant: 48.30.015 (1), (5! th h (f) d (8
0080.25 1/22/2025 1/16/2025 USAA Angela Shabazz ena Rumiantseva Auto (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
Law Office of Cleodis Floyd (a); WAC 284-30-330 (7) and 284-30-370
Nik Armit: 48.30.015 (1), (5. th h (f) d (8
0081.25 1/22/2025 1/15/2025 safeco Melissa Akins fArmitage Personal Injury Protection (1), (5) (@) through (f), and (8)
Armitage & Thompson, PLLC (a);
0082.25 1/22/2025 1/16/2025 Midwest Family Mutual Insurance Meta Marble & Granite, Inc. Richard L. Marter}s Comprehensive General Liability |48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
Company Martens & Associates, P.S. and Umbrella (a);
Michael J. Hines and Charles 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0083.25 1/22/2025 1/17/2025 AmTrust Insurance Company Tombari Properties, LLC Hausberg (a); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-350, 284-30-
Lukins & Annis, P.S. 360, 284-30-370, and 284-30-380
El Rumiant: 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f] d 8(a)); |Received IFCA R fi
0084.25 1/23/2025 1/17/2025 Progressive Abel Yemane ana Rumiantseva Auto g (L5 (a-f), and 8(a)); |Received esponse from
Law Office of Cleodis Floyd WAC 284-30-370 Progressive on 2/3/25
American Family Connect Property Cassidy Spencer L 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
0085.25 1/23/2025 N t k noted J h H Aut bile Liabil
2 © postmarik note and Casualty Insurance Company 0seph Ransen Spencer Injury Law, PLLC Lioon SlE oty WAC 284-30-330 (6)
48.30.015 (1), (5. th h (f) d (8
0086.25 1/23/2025 1/17/2025 United Financial Casualty Company [Kimanh Truong Shawn Briggs, Briggs & Briggs, PLLC Underinsured Motorist @) (1), (5) (@) through (f), and (8)
a);
48.30.015 (1), (5. th h (f) d (8
0087.25 1/23/2025 1/17/2025 Progressive Kimanh Truong Shawn Briggs, Briggs & Briggs, PLLC Underinsured Motorist @) (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
a);
Al il Family C t P Cassidy S| 48.30.015 (1), (5! th h (f), and (8
008825  |1/23/2025 1/21/2025 merican Family Connect Property |, b Hansen assicy spencer Automobile Liability (1), 5) {a) through (7), and (&)
and Casualty Insurance Company Spencer Injury Law, PLLC (a);
M A Ki tje, Ki tje L 48.30.015 (1), (5. th h (f) d (8
0089.25 1/23/2025 1/21/2025 State Farm Fire & Casualty Company|Kevin & Christine Zeznick avury WSO, LRI A Homeowner Policy (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
Office PLLC (a); 48.30.015 (8)
Yoh K. Si
009025  |1/24/2025 1/22/2025 USAA I Jacob Joh Law Office of Yohannes K. i P IAuto ] 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
. nsurance acob Johnson aw Office of Yohannes K. Sium ersonal Auto Insurance WAC 284-30-360; 284-30-370
PLLC
G D. Pendleton, WSBA #38361
0091.25  |1/27/2025 1/21/2025 USAA Casualty | @ Johnathan Milt G'ei reﬂ eT(;n' & Cordell P (h g [PRERE, CERaS E, B(EHi) e S
¥ asualty Insurance Company [Johnathan Milton LLoPr on Tilden Thomas & Cordel roperty (homeowners WAC 284-30-330 (2, 16), 284-30-360 (3)
Scott Sh.
0092.25 1/27/2025 1/21/2025 The Hartford John Taylor cott Shawver personal lines/UIM 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a, b))
GLP Attorneys, P.S., Inc.
- N Yan Siprin 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
0093.25 1/27/2025 1/24/2025 Subsidiary of USAA Latrice Londow Bellevue-Redmond Law Firm, PLLC Auto HAE A 216 TR
bavid Church 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a));
0094.25 1/27/2025 1/21/2025 Penn Millers Insurance Company Mario Martinez N Auto - Underinsured WAC 284-30-330 (4, 6-8, 13, 16), 284-30-350
Church Page & Gailan PLLC
(6), 284-30-370
N N Bradley W. Hoff P
0095.25 1/24/2025 1/22/2025 Lexington Insurance Company Costco Wholesale Corporation e —— General Liability 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
uchalter
Todd Hayes -
0096.25 1/24/2025 1/22/2025 Crestbrook Insurance Company Laura Ford Liability 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Harper Hayes PLLC
Edwardo Morfi Under | d Motorist
0097.25 1/28/2025 1/23/2025 Esurance Insurance Company Kristina Favela wardo Mortin naer insured Motoris 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Morfin Law Firm, PLLC Coverage
Likely response received
Christian Soli: 1/30/2025. | d i
0098.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 Progressive Jose Antonio Gomez ristian Sofs Personal Injury Protection  |48.30.010, 48.30.015 (5 (a-f), and 8(a)) /30/2025. Insured name is
Freeman Law Firm slightly different, but other
information matches
The Ohio C; Ity | This i: t IFCA
0099.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 el CTIES Tim's Irrigation 48.30.015(8)(b), 48.30.015(1-4) s 15 aresponse to an
Company notice we never received
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)),
Safe I [of f R Best 48.01.030, 19.86; WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7,
0100.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 ateco Insurance Lompany o Kaili Timperley yan Bes Property g ; 14,7,

America

Best Law, PLLC

14), 284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-
370, 284-30-380
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Insurance Company

Foremost Insurance Company

Complainant/Insured - Individuals

2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney

Ryan Best

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)),
48.01.030, 19.86; WAC 284-30-330 (1, 3, 4,

0101.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 N e Keith Henderson and Laura Fairbanks Property
Grand Rapids, Michigan Best Law, PLLC 7, 14), 284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30:
370, 284-30-380 (1)
Brendan Winslow-Nason, WSBA Healthcare Professional,
. e . #39328 Commercial General and
0102.25 1/28/2025 1/23/2025 First Initiatives Insurance, Ltd. CommonSpirit Health N 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 8(a))
Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell Managed Care Errors and
LLP Omissions Liability
Ameri Mod! Pi d Marshall C
0103.25 1/28/2025 1/21/2025 LTS AT 7E Jerry and Elizabeth Cain arsnafitasey Home Owner's 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Casualty Insurance Sweetser Law Office, PLLC
0104.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 USAA Insurance Company David Patzke Sam J. Fogerty Underinsured Motorist Coverage|48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 8(a))
0105.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 State Farm Insurance Company Neely Sipes-May Sam J. Fogerty Underinsured Motorist Coverage|48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 8(a))
A N Zurich | b Thurtle And 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)); N " K noted d
0106.25  [1/28/2025 1/24/2025 onorican urich Tnsarance Cascade Built LLC and 24&U LLC e L Builder's Risk WAC 284-30-330 (2-8, 11-13, 16), 284-30- | 19 BOSTHETE B0 S S8
ompany epsis Legal Solutions 360 (3), 284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1, 3) earliest date shown in
tracking for postmark date
0107.25 1/28/2025 N a K noted First National Insurance Company Thien L Patrick A. Brown AR 48.30.015 (8(a))
) © postmarik note of America d/b/a Safeco Insurance fen tau PCVA Attorneys at Law ute T a
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5
F I [of f R Best -f) d 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7,
0108.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 armers insurance tompany o Jeffrey Wagoner van Bes Property (a-f), and 8(a)); (14,7,
Washington Best Law, PLLC 14), 284-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-
380 (1)
Envil t Control Restorati N it k noted d
TS 1/28/2025 1/23/2025 State Farm Fire and Casualty Snvlronrnlen ( on r? €s) o;a’v:oln N Gregory M. George . 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a)); © ‘;?ost?eztr r;]o € "usleJSPS
: Insurance Company ervices, Inc. {as assignee ot Melan'e g istol George OMEOoWners WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-370, 284-30-380 | oot Cate snownin
Cronk) tracking for postmark date
Nicholas A. Thed: d Scott A. N tmark noted d
Safeco Insurance Company of Jennifer Lopez Ibrahim and Justin \cholas ede and 5co 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and ° ;?os mark notef ,Vuse
0110.25 1/28/2025 1/16/2025 N N Maclaren Property - Homeowners earliest date shown in USPS
America Ibrahim 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1, 3,4, 7, 14) )
Foreman Sturm and Thede LLP tracking for postmark date
Nicholas A. Thed. d Scott A. N tmark noted d
State Farm Fire and Casualty 1choras A Thede and Scol 19.86, 48.30.010,48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and |0 oo e Noted, use
0111.25 1/28/2025 1/15/2025 Zhe You Maclaren Property - Homeowners earliest date shown in USPS
Company 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (3, 4, 7) )
Foreman Sturm and Thede LLP tracking for postmark date
Zurich American Insurance N Bradley W. Hoff -
0112.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 Costco Wholesale Corporation General Liability 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), and 8(a))
Company Buchalter PC
Nicholas A. Thed. d Scott A. N tmark noted d
IR — B Safeco Insurance Company of T Mooy THECEaNEnes . " 19.86, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1,5 (a-f), and | © PO IO B SEC
o [ ulam Qadir aclaren roperty - Homeowners 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 14) el kiR dieum ([
Foreman Sturm and Thede LLP tracking for postmark date
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5
F I [of f R Best -f) d 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (1-4, 7,
0114.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 armers insurance tompany o Jeffrey Wagoner yan Bes Property (a-f), and 8(a)); (14,7,
Washington Best Law, PLLC 14), 284-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-
380 (1) Potential copy of 0108.25
State F Fil d C: I Christopher M. Walsh 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f] d 8(a));
0115.25 1/28/2025 1/24/2025 STl TSR] Jerry and Jill Otto ristopner as Homeowner's Policy g (L5 (a-f), and 8(a));
Company Poli, Moon & Zane PLLC WAC 284-30-330
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1, 5
Si d Bryn Chighizola, Kyl R Best -f) d 8(a)); WAC 284-30-330 (2-4, 7
0116.25 1/29/2025 1/24/2025 USAA Casualty Insurance Company |- @n¢ Bryn thighizofa, Byle yan Bes Property (a-f), and 8(a)); (24,7,
Weisbrod, Sara Gravelin Best Law, PLLC 14), 284-30-360 (3, 4), 284-30-370, 284-30-
380
N tmark noted d
Allstate Vehicle and Property N N Joseph W. Moore ° POS marknote ,Vuse
0117.25 1/30/2025 1/28/2025 Kirby and Relena Kilmurray Homeowners 19.86, 48.30.015 (6, 8(a)) earliest date shown in USPS
Insurance Company Cascade Law B
tracking for postmark date
0ld Republic National Titl Zachary M. Smith
0118.25 1/31/2025 1/29/2025 epublic National Title John and Aletha Pinsoneault achary M. smi Title 48.30.015 (1, 5 (a-f), 6, 8)
Insurance Co. Beresford Booth PLLC
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
Kasey D. Huebner . N (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (2), (2),
. N Homeowner's Insurance/ First-
0119.25 1/31/2025 1/28/2025 Depositors Insurance Company Laura Lane Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell Party Property (4), (6), (7), (13), AND (16), 284-30-350 (1),
LLp E 284-30-360 (3) AND (4), 284-30-370, 384-30-]
380 (3) AND (7)
Del Tilley (Ds d) C/O Caroli Seth Millsteil 48.30.015 (1), (5! th h (f) d (8
0120.25 1/31/2025 1/28/2025 State Farm Fire & Casualty Company| S0 TlleY (Deceased) /O Carolina eth Millstein Homeowners (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
Cartier (beneficiary/agent) Pillar Law PLLC (a); 48.30.015 (8)
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
7 o (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a); 48.30.015
0121.25 2/3/2025 1/28/2025 Homesite Insurance Company Amber and Michael Webster Bya:L s BlE Property (8); WAC 284-30-330 (1) thruogh (4), and
estiaw, (7), 284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3) through
(4)284-30-370, 284-30-380
48.30.015 (1), (5! th h (f) d (8
0122.25 1/31/2025 1/29/2025 USAA Casualty Insurance Company [Kathleen Thompson Cydney Campbell Webster Underinsured Motorist (a); 48.30 ((]1]5'((8]] (a) through (f), and (8)
a); 48.30.!
0123.25 2/3/2025 1/29/2025 Prudential Ji-Young Seo Ji-Young Seo Long-Term Disability Insurance |48.30.015 (1) and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8)
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Postmark Date

Insurance Company
Allstate Fire & Casualty Insurance

Complainant/Insured - Ind

2024 Insurance Fair Conduct Act Notices

uals Complainant/ Insured - Business

Complainant Attorney
Sonny Nguyen

ine of Insurance

RCW/WAC
48.30.015 (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);

0124.25 2/3/2025 1/29/2025 Michael Sachs Allstate Insurance Company
Company Luat Su Son, P.S. 48.30.015 (8)
19.86, 48.01.030, 48.30.010, 48.30.015 (1),
A N Family | 7 o (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a); 48.30.015
012525  |2/3/2025 1/29/2025 c'"e”ca" amily fnsurance Richard and Ruth Cinkovich Bya:L s oLLC Property (8); WAC 284-30-330 (1) thruogh (4), (7),
ompany estiaw, and (14), 284-30-350, 284-30-360 (3)
through (4)284-30-370, 284-30-380 (1)
Al i Family Mutual | B Pink P: 48.30.015 (1), (5! th h (f) d (8
012625  |2/3/2025 1/29/2025 merican Family Mutuatinsurance 11ae ginder renna Fink Fampena Homeowners (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
Company, S.1. Ruiz & Smart, LLP (a); 48.30.015 (8)
Country Pref d | Jordan Tayl 48.30.015 (1), (5. th h (f) d (8
0127.25  |2/3/2025 1/30/2025 ountry Freterred insurance Jorge Granados ordan fayior ) Property Damage (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
Company Henderson Taylor Law Firm (a); 48.30.015 (8)
Brotherhood Mutual Insurance Beautiful Savior Lutheran Church of  [Paul A. Mockford . 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0128.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 . Commercial (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (1), (3),
Company Vancouver WA Paternoster Farnell & Grein, LLP
(4), (8), and (13), 284-30-370
48.30.015 (1) th: h (3), (5] th h
Allstate Fire & Casualty Insurance N N Raymond J. Dearle, JR. (1) through (3), (5) (a) througl
0129.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 Christopher Guise X UM (), and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-
Company Dearie Law Group, P.S.
330 (3) through (8) and (13)
) Joshua Brumley 48.30.015, (5) (a) through (f), and (8) (a);
0130.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 USAA Vanessa Vallejos . uimMm 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (1) through
Brumley Law Firm
(7), and (13)
0131.25  |2/3/2025 1/30/2025 F I Exch et G G BEnn=) e @ ial P ;?.30.312)(:))$T;:ih0(f;'((8? f/?/)/xté"z(;iggo
3 armers Insurance Exchange ——— Stein, Sudweeks, and Stein, PLLC ommercial Property ,an a); 48.30.! B
330 (13)
Thomas Williams 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0132.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 State Farm Fire & Casualty Company|Taylor and Emily Grant Harper Hayes, PLLC Property (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (1), (4),
pernaves, and (13, 284-30-350 (1)
Margaret M. Kasemeier 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0133.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 Safeco Insurance Co. Natalya Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at Not specified (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330, 284-30-
Law 350, 284-30-360, 284-30-370, 284-30-380
COPY OF 0134.25
M t M. K: i
B argaret V. Kasemeler » 48.30.015 (1), (5) () through (f), and (8)
0134.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 Safeco Insurance Co. Natalya Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at Not specified (a); 48.30.015 (8)
Law T COPY OF 0133.25
M t M. K: i
o argaret \. fasemeier » 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
0135.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 Safeco Insurance Co. Boris Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at Not specified (a); 48.30.015 (8)
Law T COPY OF 0136.25
M t M. K: i
o argaret V. Kasemeler » 48.30.015 (1), (5) () through (f), and (8)
0136.25 2/3/2025 1/30/2025 Safeco Insurance Co. Boris Diriyenko Walstead Mertsching Attorneys at Not specified (a); 48.30.015 (8)
Law T COPY OF 0135.25
48.30.015 (1), (5) (a) through (f), and (8)
N . Kasey D. Huebner . . (a); 48.30.015 (8); WAC 284-30-330 (2)
American Family Insurance N N Homeowner's / First Party
0137.25 2/3/2025 1/31/2025 — Holly and Arthur Beimler Gordon Tilden Thomas & Cordell ATy through (7), (13), and (16), 284-30-340 (1),
R LLP 2 284-30-360 (3) through (4), 284-30-370, 284
30-380 (3) and (7)
0138.25 2/3/2025 1/31/2025 Houston Casualty Insurance Stan Rosen Lesmir Corp Jason R. Donovan Liability Insurance (general 25.15.038, 25.15.041, 48.30.015 (1), (5) (a)
Company Foster Garvey PC partners) through (f), and (8) (a); 48.30.015 (8)
0139.25
0140.25
0141.25
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